3rd part: Diary of the construction of two buildings, each holding four

classrooms, for the secondary school of ADJAGBO by the association “ACTIONS
DE SOLIDARITE” in collaboration with its partners

Thursday, April 4", 2024
This morning, the chief painter Mr. Constant A. and his colleagues arrive on the site to start
painting the two buildings and the toilets of the ADJAGBO secondary school.

Friday, April 5%, 2024
The painters are starting to smoothen the walls of the two buildings before applying the first
coat of paint. The work is progressing very well at the ADJAGBO secondary school.

Saturday, April 6*, 2024
The painters continue to smooth the walls of the buildings and the work is progressing very

well.




Monday, April 8", 2024

The painters are making good progress with smoothing the walls of the building.
Tuesday, April 9", 2024
Painters are still working on scrubbing the walls of the buildings before applying paint.
Wednesday, April 10", 2024

The painters are continuing the work of scrubbing the walls of the building very well. The
executive director has sent the tiler to lay the tiles on the walls behind the washbasins for the
girls and boys. After arrival, he starts work immediatelyand hopes to finish by tomorrow.
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Thursday, April 11" 2024

The ginning work on the building walls and also on the toilets is continuing.

The tiler is also on the site to complete the work behind the sinks.

Friday, April 12" 2024

The painters begin by applying white base paint on to the rubbed walls of the buildings.




Saturday, April 13", 2024
The base color is applied by the painters to the buildings before the coats of colored paint will
be applied.

Monday, April 15", 2024
The painters are still applying white paint to the buildings. The work is progressing very well.

Tuesday, April 16", 2024
The painters begin to apply the first colored layer of paint on the base color.

Wednesday, April 17", 2024

The painting work on the ADJAGBO secondary school construction site is progressing very
well.



Thutsday, April 18", 2024
The painters apply several layers of paint to the building walls.

Friday, April 19" to Saturday, April 27", 2024
The painting work on the two buildings and the two toilet blocks is progressing very well.




Montday, April 29" to Thursday, May 2™, 2024
Painting work across the entire construction site is progressing.

Friday, May 3%, 2024

The painting work on the two buildings and the toilet blocks is progressing very well.

On the same day, the Executive Director and the President of the NPO “ACTIONS DE
SOLIDARITE?” officially presented a generator and garbage bins to the secondary school in
Adjagbo. Members of the school administration greeted them warmly and promised to take
good care of the gifts.




Saturday, May 4" to Saturday, May 11", 2024

The painting work is progressing very well with the team carrying out the work and everyone
is happy with the quality of the work.

Monday, May 13th to Tuesday, May 21%, 2024

The painting work is progressing well and all the buildings look great to the onlookers.

Wednesday, May 22" to Saturday, May 25%, 2024

The painters have finished their work. In a few days the new buildings will be handed over to
the students. The electricians are installing the lamps in each classroom and outside the
buildings to illuminate the buildings.




Monday, May 27", 2024
The painters are just about to finish the painting of the toilet blocks and the flowerbed. The
head painter, Mr Constant A., checks all the work that is being completed and has even the
smallest mistakes corrected. The same day, the students plant the flowers in the beds.

Tuesday, May 28™ and Wednesday, May 29th, 2024

The painters are checking the work they have completed. The graphic artists are also painting
the logos of the financial partners on the walls of the buildings and the toilet blocks. We are
pleased that the work for the ADJAGBO secondary school went well.




Thursday, May 30", 2024

Tents will be set up on the grounds of Adjagbo Secondary School for the closing ceremony of
our side project “Let's buy local”, an initiative of our NPO that aims to raise awareness among
students, the future consumers, that they are the ones who determine the market with their
purchasing behavior. At the same time, the key handover ceremony and the cutting of the
ribbon will take place to symbolize the opening of the buildings.

May 31%, 2024 is the big day.
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